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FORMAT FOR FILING COMPLAINT/2V? APPEAL BEFORE WEST B

INFORMATION COMMISSION {Vide Circular No. 1522-WB| 24T,
. 05/13. dated 13.08.2014) ‘
Compiaint u/s 18(1) [

2" Appeal u/s 19(3) =

1. Name of the Applicant: RAJIB PAL

-

R O
N 40 ‘\\‘\l\

2. Address; VILL: DULALPUR
POST: KHALISABHANGA
PS: CONTA|
DISTRICT: PURBA MEDINIPUR
STATE: WEST BENGAL
PIN: 721433
MOBILE NO: 9724344153
EMAIL ID; RAJIB.JUIG@GMAIL.COM

3. Dateof filing of application for information
Under RTI Act 2005: 11-06-2022 and 12-06-2022

4. Name of State Public Information Officer/ State Assistant Public Information
Officer to whom the application was made and address:

THE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

WEST BENGAL STATE LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY (WBSLSA)
CITY CIVIL COURT BUILDING {1 FLOOR)

2&3, KIRON SANKAR ROY ROAD

KOLKATA-700001

5. Gist of the information sought for:

ARGANA/2020, WEST BENGAL, BY MADHUMITA pAL (PETITIONER) AGAINST
RAJIB PAL (RESPONDANT).
2} APPLICATION FOR PETITION DETAILS FOR copy NO-2475/D1SA SOUTH 24

PARGANA{ZOZO, WEST BENGAL, BY MADHUMITA paL (PETITIONER) AGAINST
RAJIB PAL (RESPONDANT).




6. Have you received any response/ information?

(If so, attach a self attested copy of the same.)
AFTER ONLINE FILLING OF THE RTi TO NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY
(NALSA) ON DATED 11-06-2022 AND 12-06-2022, THE SAID RTI HAVE BEEN
TRANSFERRED TO WEST BENGAL STATE LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY (WBSLSA) FROM NALSA
ON DATED 16-06-2022, UNDER THE INTIMATION TO THE APPLICANT.
50O FAR AFTER TRANSFERRED THE RTI APPLICATION TO WBSLSA FROM NALSA,

THE APPLICANT HAVE NOT RECEIVED ANY RESPONSE OR INFORMATION REGARDING THE
RTI.

For Complaint u/s 18(1)

Grounds for Complaint: NO RESPONSE TO THE RT] APPLICATION RECEIVED WITHIN THE
TIME LIMIT SPECIFIED IN THE RTI ACT,

For 2™ Appeal u/s 19(3)

1. Date of filing 1™ appeal: 22-07-2022

(A self attested copy of 1% appeal should be attached)

2. Authority to whom the first appeal was made and address:

THE FIRST APPLEAT AUTHORITY

WEST BENGAL STATE LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY {WBSLSA)
CITY CIVIL COURT BUILDING (157 FLOOR)

2&3, KIRON SANKAR ROY ROAD

KOLKATA-700001

3. Decision of the 1% Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the
arder:

(A self attested photocopy of the order of the 1* Appellate Authority should be
attached)
NOT APPLICABLE.

Cont...3
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5. If2m Appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1%

NOT APPLICABLE,

K(;\é;ilb fo - l-ﬂ"‘\_ox_(?aﬁ«d‘(&_, Noth o

R € S S SON /DAUGHTER OF ........... (... 0 (Y"1
AGED............... BEING AN INDIAN CITIZEN DO HEREBY SOLEMNLY AFFIRMS THAT THE
STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE TRUE TO MY KNOWLEDGE BASED ON RECORDS AND THE
REST ARE MY SUBMISSIONS TO THE HONOURABLE WEST BENGAL INFORMATION
COMMISSION.

Place: Juywlio_ 2
{ Kﬂﬁﬂk fl

Signature of the complaint/appeilant

Date: 2—[/07/’!.0?—5—- ﬂo\dwﬂﬁ fm{
{Name of the complaint/appeiiant)

Index of self attested documents attached:

1. SELF ATTESTED COPY OF THE RTI TO THE NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY
(NALSA) ON DATED 11-06-2022 AND 12-06-2022,

2. TRANSFER OF THE RTI APPLICATIONS ToO WEST BENGAL STATE LEGAL SERVICE
AUTHORITY {WBSLSA) FROM NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY (NALSA), UNDER
RTI ACT.

3. COPY OF THE FIRST APPEAL FOR THE RTI TO THE FIRAT APPLEAT AUTHORITY,
WBSLSA.

4. INDIAN POSTAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP FOR FIRST APPEAL THROUGH REGISTER
POST.

5. DETAILS OF THE EMAIL CONVERSATION/]NTIMAT]ON REGARDING THE SUBJECT
MATTER FOR THE RTI TO THE CONCERNED AUTHORITY,

fozibs Puf
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Applicant Name
Date of receipt

Request Filed With

Text of Application

11/06/2022

. NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

RAJNB PAL

Dear Sir,

This is Rajib Pal, a citizen of India, requested to provide the below information details, under RT1 Act
2005.

1 Applicabon petiton details for copy no 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020, West Bengal, by

Madhumita Pal (Petitioner) against Rajib Pal (Respondent).

. 2. Application patition details for copy no 2475/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020, West Bengal, by

° Thanking You,

Reogre " famiont o Ly

Statu:

Date of Action

R R . e e e

16/06/2022

Madhumita Pal (Petitioner} against Rajib Pal {Respondent).

document not provided

REQUEST DISPOSED OF as on 16/06/2022

' Reply :- Your RTI application has been physically transferred to PIO, West Bengal State Legal

‘ Services Authority, Kolkata for taking appropriate action under RTI Act, 2005 vide CPI0,NALSA

Mo ke

letter dated 16.06.2022. A copy of the letter dated 16.06.2022 has also been sent to you

thraugh post. Moreover, a copy of the same is also attached herewith for ready reference.

Hence, you are requested to contact P10, West Bengal State Legal Services Authority Kolkata for

! further reference in respect of your RTI application.

Reply Document J

#
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Applicant Name

R L TRTTIRRPRPY

Request Filed With

ot A g anon
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RTI Online
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Final Status of NLSAT/R/E/22/00265

_ —“1 RAJIB PAL

11/06/2022

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

: Dear 5ir, - ‘ o
This is Rajib Pal, a Citizen of India, requested to provide the below information details, under RTI Act

| 2005.

" 1. Application petition details for copy no 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, by Madhumita

I Pal (Petitioner) against Rajib Pal {Respondent).

2. Application petition details for copy no 2475/DLSA/South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, by Madhumita

Pal (Petitioner) against Rajiby Pal {(Respondent).

i Thanking You.

Request document fif ey
8t

{rate 100 o

Remarks

Reply Document

document not provided

' REQUEST DISPOSED OF as on 16/06/2022

16/06/2022

Reply .. Your RTt application has been physically transferred to PIO, Westiﬁengal State Legal

Services Authority, Kolkata for taking appropriate action under RTI Act, 2005 vide CPIO, NALSA
‘ letter dated 16.06.2022. A copy of the letter dated 16.06.2022 has also been sent to you

i through post. Moreover, a copy of the same is also attached herewith far ready reference.

Hence, you are requested to contact PIO, West Bengal State Legal Services Authority Kolkata for

further reference in respect of your RTI application.

&
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= Final Status of NLSAT/R/E/22/00266

Applicant Name - - ~ RANB PAL

Date of receipt - T S A1:2I0§/2022 -

Request Filed Wit-h - S i I'TJA'ITIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY i o o
- ‘ _D-ear Sir, o

Thus 15 Rajib Pal, a citizen of India, requested to provide the below informatnon under RTI Act 2005.

Petition copy for the application no- 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020, West Bengal, and
Text of Application

2475/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020, West Bengal, by Smt. Madhumita Pal {Petitioner] against Mr. Rajit

! pal {Respondent).

Thanking You
Request document i any) " document nat provided = s
bty | REQUEST DISPOSED dF ason 15/05/2022 Tt e -
Bate of Action . 16/06/2022 '

Reply :- Your RTI application has been physically transferred to PIO, West Bengal State Legal
Services Authority, Kolkata for taking appropriate action under RT1 Act, 2005 vide CPIQ,NALSA
letter dated 16.06.2022. A copy of the letter dated 16.06.2022 has also been sent to you

Remuaks through post. Moreover, a copy of the same is also attached herewith for ready reference.

" Hence, you are requested to contact PIO, West Bengal State Legal Services Authority Kolkata for

| further reference in respect of your RTI application.

————— e

oo i : " e
reply Document

norme | Natonal Portai of india | Complaint & Second Appeal to CIC | FAQ  Policy

Capyright © 2021, All rights reserved. Designed, Developed and Hosted by National Informatics Centre, New Delhi and Cantents Owned by DOPET



F.No. L/03/2019/RTI-NALSA/ LGt ~q§ -
NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

G, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
\K MINISTRY OF LAW & JUSTICE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
\, g 45 Ground Floor, B-Block, Additiona! Building Complex, Supreme Court of India,

New Delhi-110001, e-mail: nalsa-dla@nic.in

June 16, 2022
RTI Matter -URGENT
To
The Public Information Officer.
West Bengal State Legal Services Authority,
City Civil Court Building (1st Floor).
2 & 3, Kiron Sankar Roy Road.
KOLKATA - 700 001.

Sub: Transfer of application under RTT Act, 2005

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of three RTI application no.
NLSAT/R/E/22/000264 dated 11.06.2022. NLSAT/R/E/22/000265 dated 11.06.2022 annd
NLSAT/R/E/22/000266 dated 12.06.2022 received from Mr. Rajib Pal R/o West Bengal.
The said RTI applications are transferred under Section 6 (3) of the Right to Information Act.
2005 with the request to take appropriate action as the information sought relates to your
office.

In case, it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further
transferred/forwarded to the public authority under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to
which the subject matter is more closely connected directly under intimation to the applicant.

Yours faithfully.
W

Officer on Special Daty/CPIO
Encls: As above

Copv Lo:-

Mr. Rajib Pal

R/o Village- Dulalpur.

Post- Khalisabhanga,

District-Purba Medinipur,

West Bengal-721433- with a request 1o contat addressee above for further refergnce in

respect of your RTI applications
W
(Aditi Singh)

Officer on Special Duty/CPIO

ﬁ,\é/ib i
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' First Appeal

To,

The First Appellate Authority, Date: 22/07/2022
Woest Bengal State Legal Service Authority,

City Civil Court Building {1+ Floor),

2&3, Kiron Sankar Roy Road,

Kolkata-700001,

Sub: First Appeal for the information under RTI act 2005.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am Rajib Pal. | have not received the reply of my online RTI application no- NLSAT/R/E/22/00264 dated
11/06/2022, NLSAT/R/E/22/00265 dated 11/06/2022 and NLSAT/R/E/22/00266 dated 12/06/2022, that have
been disposed and physically transferred by NALSA to WBSLSA on 16/06/2022 for further action. Please
provide the below information under RTI act.2005. '

1} Application petition details for copy no 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020, West Bengal, by
Madhumita Pal {Petitioner) against Rajib Pal (Respondent).
2) Application petition details for copy no 2475/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020, West Bengal, by
Madhumita Pal (Petitioner) against Rajib Pal (Respendent).

Thanking You,

)QY(%HE? {Qaithﬂ#\é\&

Rajib Pal -
Village: Dulalpur,
Post: Khalisabhanga,
District: Purba. Medinipur,
Pin: 721433
Phone: $724344153

Email 1D: rajib.jui6@gmail.com

Annexure:
1)} Online RTI application no- NLSAT/R/E/22/00264, NLSAT/R/E/22/00265 and NLSAT/R/E/22/00266 to NALSA
2) Transfer of the RTl applications to WHBSLSA from NALSA.

ik
%w»»




Gmail - Seeking Petition copy of 2474/DLSA/Sowh 24 Parganas/2. .. hittps:ffmail zoogle com/mailfu/0?=3d70af 7d58 & view=pt&search...

B e -
. Gmaill Rajib Pal <rajib.ju16@gmail.com>

. Seeking Petition copy of 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020 and 2475/DLSA
ISouth 24 Parganas/2020.....Regds.....Rajib Pal

9 messages

Rajib Pal <rajib.ju16@gmail.com> Mon, Jun 13, 2022 at 7:40 PM
To: dlsasouth24pgns@gmail.com

Cc: dm-ali@nic.in, cwc.south24parganas@gmail.com, wbhre8@bsni.in, DM PURBA MEDNIPUR
<dmpurb@gmail.com>, sundarbandream@gmail.com, sundarbandreamformankind@gmail.com, nalsa-dla@nic.in,
narayan.rkmvukvk@gmail.com, swagotor@gmail.com, piusarkar09@gmail.com, wbscper@gmail.com, cr.nhre@nic.in,
raman.agri0Z2@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

With due respect and in connection with the trailing mail regarding a person name Mr. Tapan Maiti, Myself
Rajib Pal, requested you to provide the petition details for the application no- 2474/DLSA/South 24
Parganasf2020 and 2475/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020 , by Smt. Madhumita Pal (Petitioner} against Mr.
Rajib Pal (Respondent), to the undersigned. '

The purpose of my asking the said petition details because | have been suffering from matrimonial issues
since last 2 years. MrTapan Maiti was threatened me by sending this said application no to me through
Whatsapp, which belongs to IPC 498A and CRPC 125. The heinous intention was to siphon money from me
with respect to settling down my marriage dispute and divorce. But rather than monetary settlement and
divorce, | wanted to save my family life through proper reconciliation, dialogue and through marriage
counseling. This man, Mr Tapan Maiti along with my wife’s matrimonial uncle restrained me from getting in
touch with my wife and my minor child. As both of my father’s in-law and my mother in-law were dead
therefore they took the opportunity and aggravate negativity which gradually created an irreversible distance
between me and my wife. He has manipulated and influenced my wife for our family disruption as both of me
and my wife have gone through a rough phase.

The purpose of this conspiracy is nothing but squeezing money or may be some ardent desire
for so and so. This type of man under the so-called pet name of ‘Social Worker’ does unsocial work under the
umbrella of some NGOs or vice versa some NGOs endorse them. Finally in the year 2021 my wife under the
heinous conspiracy of one of the mastermind Mr. Tapan maiti, lodged false cases like IPC 498a/323/34 and
CRPC 125 at Contai Subdivision Court, Purba Madinipur. Where, Mr. Tapan Maiti has enrolled himself as a
main witness in all false criminal cases against me and other members of my family.

Please have a percept what is his interest in my family affairs particularly on my wife. The damages done by
him are absolutely irreversible indeed. Now the matter is under sub judiciary and | responded to the
honorable court through proper and fair reply. Also | will be able to establish the man like Mr. Tapan Maiti’s
connection with respect to my family affairs during court trials. | take the pledge to expose such a type of
culprit and their associated NGOs in front of the judiciary system. Their activities are like ' Chases buffaloes
after eating at home'.

My humble prayer to you please identify, isolate and take necessary actions against such a type of man like Mr.
Tapan Maiti and their associated NGO who are interfering in family matters and provoking legal disputes
resulting in irreversible damages to one family.

Regards,
Rajib Pal

On Wed, Feb 18, 2022 ai 6:11 PM Rajib Pal <rajib.ju16@gmail.com> wrote:
Mr.G.Mustafa,
This is Rajib Pal, hereby want to draw and solicit your kind intervention regarding a person named Tapan Maiti,
who introduced himself as a management team member of your organization 'SUNDARBAN DREAN', is
interfering in my matrimonial issue by influencing my wife named-Madhumita Pal.This man is deliberately

P\m%b fed
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Gmail - Seekine Petition copy of 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2... hitps=/fmail google.com/mailAf0/?7ik—=3d70af7d88& view—pi&search. .

spoiling my married life by taking advantages of my wife's unstable mentality as we both are going through a
rough phase. He has provoked and insisted on my wife for legal disputes and disrupted my family life for his
own interest.

He is a teacher in "Sonakhali Primary School' and also as an associate in 'Sasya Shamala Krishi Vigyan
Kendra'. His residential address is below.

Tapan Maiti

G/O Nishikanta Maiti

5 no Nafargan;

Basonti

South 24 Parganas

- -

- - May ! request you to let me know if such a person is associated with your organization and if so please take
necessary action because this man is spoiling the organization name by faking advantage of being an
associate.

* Regards,
Rajib Pal

3 attachments

Case 2.jpg
144K

| DLSA_2475.jpg

NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in> Fri, Jun 17, 2022 at 4:56 PM
To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
Cc: rajib.ju16@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward the trailing email with the request to take appropriate action as per Legal
Services Authorities Act, 1987 and apprise the action taken to the applicant under intimation to this

20f 11 RW /"T}’Eﬁ pE PRI 20-09-2022, 16:14
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Authority.
Regards,

Kamal Singh,

Under Secretary,

National Legal Services Authority (NALSA)
Ph, No.-011- 23382778

Fax No.-011-23382121

Azadi .,

Amvit Mahotsav

From: "rajib ju16" <rajib.ju16@gmail.com>

To: disasouth24pgns@gmail.com

Cc: "Sumit Gupta" <dm-ali@nic.in>, "cwc south24parganas” <cwe.south24parganas@gmail.com>,
whhrc8@bsnlin, dmpurb@gmail.com, sundarbandream@gmail.com, sundarhandreamformankind@gmail.com,
"NALSA" <nalsa-dla@nic.in>, "narayan rkmvukvk" <narayan.rkmvukvk@gmail.com>, swagotor@gmail.com,
piusarkar09@gmail.com, whscpcr@gmail.com, "Central Registry” <gr.nhre@nic.in>, "raman agrio2"
<raman.agri02@gamail.com>

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2022 7:40:17 PM

Subject: Seeking Petition copy of 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020 and 2475/DLSA/South 24

Parganas/2020.....Regds.....Rajib Pal
{Quoted text hidden]
7@,,
AmritMahotsav
‘ Case 2.jpg
144K
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Rajib Pal <rajib.ju16@gmail.com>
To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
Cc: NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in>

Dear Sir/lMadam,

Wed, Jun 22, 2022 at 10:12 AM

Thank you very much and | sincerely express my gratitude for acknowledging my request as per as my matter of
concerns. | am always ready for any kind of assistance from my side which will be needed for your mvestigat[ons
or actions for the said matter of grievance. Please look into the matter and also | shall be grateful to you for giving

me the RTI reply through proper channel.
Regards,

Raijib Pal
[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments
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Rajib Pal <rgjibju16@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 8, 2022 at 6:41 PM
To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
-Cc: NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to remind and want to draw your kind attention regarding the said matter. Please assist me by giving your
valuable inputs through Email as per my matter of concerns.

| shall be highly obliged and grateful if you apprise me of the action taken for the said matter of grievance. Also
find the attachment of the RTI reply copy from honourabie 'NLSA' for my RTi application and help me to getihe
RTI reply through proper channels from the concerned authority within the stipulated periods of time as per your
rules and regulation. | shall be privileged, if you reply to the RTI application through my Email address
(rajib.ju16@gmail.com).

Thanking you,

Rajib Pal
(Mob-9724344153)

[Quoted text hidden]

g ReplyDocument_NLSA.pdf
170K

NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in> Tue, Jul 12, 2022 at 3:05 PM
To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
Cc: rajib.ju16@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,

In continuation of this Authority’s previous email dated 17.06.2022, On the
direction received, we request you to send the action taken report w.r.t said email
on urgent basis.

Regards,

Kamal Singh,

Under Secretary,

National Legal Services Authority (NALSA)
Ph. No.-011- 23382778

Fax No.-011-23382121

Frag— &
Aradr., =
Al Rghotsay

From: "rajib ju16" <rajib.ju16@gmail.com>
To: whstatelegal@agmail.com

Cc: "NALSA" <nalsa-dla@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, July 8, 2022 6:41:36 PM
Subject: Re: Seeking Petition copy of 2474/DLSA/South 24 Parganas/2020 and 2475/DLSA/Saouth 24
Parganas/2020.....Regds.....Rajib Pal

fgﬁa b o
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{Quoted text hidden]
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Rajib Pal <rajib.jui6@gmail.com>
To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
Cc: NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sat, Jul 23, 2022 at 11:20 PM

May | request you to expedite your process. Also please take necessary steps towards the reply of my RTI
application. Till now | have not get any response from your side after the RTI applications have been fransfer to

you from NALSA on 16/06/2022.
Kindly intervene and revert back.

Thanking you,

Rajib Pal,
(Mob-9724344153)

[Quoted text hidden])

4 attachments
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NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in>
To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
Cc: rajib Jui6@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,

Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 5:22 PM

In continuation of this Authority’s previous email dated 12.07.2022, On the
direction received, we request you to send the action taken report w.r.t said email

on urgent basis.
Regards,

Kamal Singh,

Under Secretary,

National Legal Services Authority (NALSA)
Ph. No.-011- 23382773

Fax No.-011-23382121

g
Azadi DT e
At Mabntsav

From: "rajib ju16" <rajib.jut6é@gmail.com>
To: whstatelegal@gmail.com

Cc: "NALSA" <nalsa-dla@nic.in>

Sent: Saturday, July 23, 2022 11:20:18 PM
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden] K 4ib (]DP\'I
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Rajib Pal <rgjih.ju16@gmail.com> Sun, Aug 21, 2022 at 8:24 PM

To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
Cc: NALSA <nalsa-dla@nic.in>, rghc_cal@rediffmail.com, calcuttahighcourtprotocol@gmail.com, sclsc@nic.in,
disasouth24pgns@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kindly revert back. It is really frustrating about your silence with respect to the said matter. Also after several
intimations/request, | am unable to get any kind of assistance regarding my RTl applications and about the action
taken report for the same.

Please do the needful.

Thanks and regards.

Raijib Pal
[Quoted text hidden]
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NALSA <npalsa-dla@nic.in> Wed, Aug 24, 2022 at 4:25 PM

To: West Bengal SLSA <wbstatelegal@gmail.com>
Ce: rajib.jut6@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to email dated 26.07.2022. This is to inform you that we have still not
received ATR from your side.

We once again request you to send us ATR at the earliest.
Regards,

Kamal Singh,
Under Secretary, o ‘f) r/\J
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National Legal Services Authority (NALSA)
Ph. No.-011- 23382778
Fax No.-011-23382121
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From: "rajib ju16” <rajib.ju16@gmail.com>
To: whstatelegal@gmail.com

Cc: "NALSA" <nalsa-dla@nic.in>, "rghc cal" <rghc_cal@rediffmail.com>, calcuttahighcourtprotocol@gmail.com,

“sclsc” <sclse@nic.in>, disasouth24pgns@gmait.com
Sent: Sunday, August 21, 2022 8:24:49 PM
[Quoted text hidden]
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